

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10559-147001 Client's Ref. No.: P7972

PATENTS ONLY

	Please record the attached original doc	difficult(a) or copy(ica).		
1. Name of conveying party((ies):	2. Name and address of receiving p	party(ies):	
Satyendra Yadav a	and Puqi Tang	Intel Corporation	€ ,****	
Additional name	e(s) attached? □ Yes 图 No	2200 Mission College Bou	ılevard	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Santa Clara, CA 95052	e de la companya de l	
Assignment			•	
☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement			**	
☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other:			() () () () () () () () () ()	
Execution Date: July 2	24, 2000; July 28, 2000	Additional names/addresse	s attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	
4. Application number(s) or				
	g filed with a new application, the execu	I .		
A. Patent Application No	o(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
09/536,968				
	Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes 図 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications/pate	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
SCOTT C. HARRIS		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.		☑ Enclosed		
4350 La Jolla Villag San Diego, CA 921	ge Drive, Suite 500	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit	Account.	
Sall Diego, CA 921	22	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
		Please apply any additional cha Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	rges, or any credits, to our	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
		and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct	
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach	: To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing informati nent.		
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388	To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing informati nent.		
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach	: To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing informati nent.	on is true and correct	
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388	To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing informati nent.	ijust 9, z ooo	
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing	To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing informati nent. Anacled Ac	ijust 9, zavo	
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing	To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing informati nent. Anacled Ac	ijust 9, z ovo	
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing	To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing informati nent. Anacled Ac	ijust 9, zavo	
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing	To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing informati nent. Anacled Ac	ijust 9, z ovo	
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing 30024144.doc 00 JJALLAH2 00000135 095	To the best of my knowledge in true copy of the original documents of	and belief, the foregoing informati nent. Anacled Ac	ijust 9, z ovo	
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing 30024144.doc 00 JJALLAH2 00000135 095	To the best of my knowledge in true copy of the original documents of	and belief, the foregoing informationent. Augustus Date Total number of pages including covershe	ijust 9, z ooo	
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing 30024144.doc 00 JJALLAH2 00000135 095	To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original documents of t	and belief, the foregoing informationent. Augustus Date Total number of pages including covershe	eet, attachments and documents the United States Postal Ser	
any attached copy is a Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing 30024144.doc 00 JJALLAH2 00000135 095	To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original documents of t	and belief, the foregoing informationnt. Grand Date Total number of pages including covershed this correspondence is being deposited with the correspondence is the correspondence is the correspondence is the correspondence is the correspo	eet, attachments and documents the United States Postal Ser	

PATENT REEL: 011049 FRAME: 0406

Attorney Docket No.: 10559-147001

Client's Ref. No. P7972

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, SATYENDRA YADAV of Portland, Oregon, PUOI TANG of Portland, Oregon, hereby assign to INTEL CORPORATION, a California corporation having a place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95052, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MANAGING DATA TRAFFIC ON MULTIPLE PORTS, filed March 28, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/536,968, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011049 FRAME: 0407

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Beauty of DR
this
SATYENDRA YADAV L.S
State of <u>Oregon</u> : : ss. County of <u>Ukshington</u> :
County of Lachargta :
Before me this <u>38</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2000, personally appeared
SATYENDRA YADAV known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 3-2-2003
[Notary's Seal Here] OFFICIAL SEAL KELLY KNIGHTON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 321228 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 2, 2603

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my h	and and seal at Hillshoro, Oregon			
this 24 day of July	, 2000			
	L.S			
PUQI TANG				
State of Ovegon: : ss. County of Washington:	Toyi Cany			
: ss.				
County of Washington:				
\mathcal{O}				
Before me this 29 day of	July, 2000, personally appeared			
PUQI TANG known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing				
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the				
purposes therein contained.				
• •				
	Kinn R Harrel			
Notar	Public			
My C	Commission Expires:			
[Notary's Seal Here]				
	OFFICIAL SEAL			
	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGONAL COMMISSION NO. 060865			
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 13, 2001			

Page 3 of 3

30022217.doc

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 011049 FRAME: 0409